

L. Ron Hubbard Recognized for the Humanitarian Movement He Has Inspired

Social betterment programs inspired by Scientology Founder L. Ron Hubbard uplift and better lives of the people of Tlaxcala, in Mexico and Los Angeles.

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, January 9, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The state of Tlaxcala, Mexico, honored Scientology Founder L. Ron Hubbard and the Church of Scientology in Los Angeles for their contribution to the well-being of the people of Tlaxcala—both those living in Los Angeles and their families at home.

For more than a decade, Churches of Scientology have partnered with the Tlaxcala USA Federation, a nonprofit that works in coordination with the Mexican consulate to help with the social, community and legal needs of Tlaxcalan immigrants in Los Angeles.

Nearly 5 million Hispanics and Latinx men, women and children live in Los Angeles County. L.A. Scientologists, committed to promoting and defending human rights, believe in the importance of preserving and honoring the languages, traditions and heritage of the many cultures that call Los Angeles home.



Accepting the Tlahuicole Award on behalf of Scientology Founder L. Ron Hubbard and the Scientology Churches of the Los Angeles area



Youth for Human Rights Tlaxcala marches to raise awareness of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights and how these rights apply to each individual. In keeping with this purpose, the Church hosts events to promote Tlaxcalan arts, crafts, cuisine, music and dance and the cultures of the many Los Angeles Latinx communities. And they have brought humanitarian and social betterment programs to the Mexican state to better the lives of those at home.

Tlaxcala faces many challenges, not the least of which is combatting human trafficking. While this clearly falls under law enforcement, officials recognize that human rights education is key to protecting the most vulnerable and encouraging those with knowledge of these and other human rights crimes to come forward.

To raise awareness of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, the state of Tlaxcala has partnered with Youth for Human Rights International, a program supported by Scientology Churches and Scientologists. Tlaxcala hosted the 5th annual Latin American Conference of Youth for Human Rights International at the state Legislative Palace in 2019. And a seminar last August at the Xicohténcatl Theater in the city of Tlaxcala trained 300 state and municipal public servants in how to use these materials.

Tlaxcalans hail from a proud race that maintained its independence, never succumbing to the might of the Aztec empire. Their most famous hero was Tlahuicole. This warrior defied Montezuma, refusing to throw in his lot with the enemies of his people. He chose to die in ritual sacrifice rather than compromise his integrity and honor. A bronze statue of Tlahuicole stands in the state capital.

The Tlahuicole Award was created in honor of this hero. A replica of his statue is awarded to individuals and groups who exemplify the same qualities for which their beloved hero is remembered including strength, courage, integrity, dignity and compassion.

The Church of Scientology Celebrity Centre International in Hollywood hosted the annual Tluahuicole Awards ceremony for 2022 and was proud to accept two awards. The first was accepted on behalf of humanitarian and Scientology Founder L. Ron Hubbard for his vision of bringing help to all men and women. The second honored the Los Angeles Scientology Churches for their "Our Help is Yours" campaign, serving nonprofits and Los Angeles community organizations to assist and uplift all Angelenos no matter their race, ethnicity, nationality or beliefs.

For more information, visit the Scientology website at www.scientology.org/our-help-is-yours/#impact-a-city

And to learn more about L. Ron Hubbard, watch award-winning episodes of <u>L. Ron Hubbard: In His Own Voice on the Scientology Network</u>.

Since launching with a special episode featuring Scientology ecclesiastical leader Mr. David Miscavige, Scientology Network has been viewed in 240 countries and territories worldwide in 17

languages. Broadcast from Scientology Media Productions, the Church's global media center in Los Angeles, the Scientology Network is available on DIRECTV Channel 320 and can be streamed at www.Scientology.tv, on mobile apps and via the Roku, Amazon Fire and Apple TV platforms.

Media Relations Church of Scientology International +1 323-960-3500 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook **Twitter** Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/610334447

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.